"Where you're only a stranger once!”

CHEVROLET 400 Division Avenue South

. f}’ Cavalier, North Dakota
La— 701-265-8336

www . birchwoodchevroletbuick.com
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503 PARK ST. WEST
PARK RIVER, ND 58270
(701) 284-7676

DRAYTON DRUG
104 E HWY 66
DRAYTON, ND 58225 §
(701) 454-3831 ¢

* DRIVE-UP WINDOW * PHOTO KIOSK MACHINE

* MAIL-OUT SERVICE * VACCINATIONS

* DELIVERY SERVICE * CHOLESTEROL SCREENING
* CRUTCHES/ WHEELCHAIRS -+ BLOOD SUGAR SCREENING
* UPS CENTER * FREE BLOOD PRESSURES
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Ir You Cax'r Fino What You're Lookng For
WE'LL FIND IT FOR YOU!

LOCALLY OWNED, COMMUNITY DRIVEN!

“We Know You Can Shap Anywhere, But We Appreciate The Opportunity To Earn Your Business. |

Peone 701-352-3600 oq 800-279-3083 » Hiasmww 17 - Grarron, ND. * HANSONSAUTOND.COM
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CAVALIER BOYS BASKETBALL 3
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Game Schedule (subject to change)

3-Nov @ LEM | 21-Dec @ Northern Cass | 20-Jan @ Larimore
11-Jan @ Park River | 27-Dec Thunder Classic | 22-Jan Vs. North Border
13-Nov Vs. Grafton | 2-Jan Vs. LEM | 26-Jan Vs. DVE
16-Nov Vs. North Border | 4-Jan @ North Border | 30-Jan @ PRFL
8-Dec Vs. Midway-Minto | 8-Jan Vs. Hatton-Northwood | 1-Feb Vs. North Prairie
14-Dec Vs. PRFL | 12-Jan @ North Star | 5-Feb @ Midway-Minto
15-Dec @ Mayport CG | 16-Jan Vs. St. John | 15-Feb Vs. Nelson County
18-Dec @ DVE 1 18-Jan @ LEM

CHEVROLET |/ , I 77

CAVALIER, NORTH DAKOTA

400 Division Avenue South
701-245-8334

wwrw. Dirchwoodchewroletouvick.com

RICARD ;7.

COOLING

607 Hichway 5
Cavauer, ND
S For 24/7 Service, CawL:
Photo CourTesy Lorry Stokke - Picture This Photography IENN@ PI'I'GHE 701-265-8588




DEVILS LAKE BOYS BASKETBALL
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Game Schedule (subject to change)

8-Dec Vs. Bottineau | 13-Jan @ Turtle Mountain | 9-Feb @ Central Cass
15-Dec Vs. Hillsboro-CV | 15-Jan @ Thompson | 13-Feb @ Grafton
19-Dec Vs. Turtle Mountain | 19 & 20-Jan Tournament | 16-Feb @ Wahpeton
21-Dec @ Four Winds-MW | 22-Jan @ Carrington | 23-Feb Vs. Thompson
22-Dec Vs. Valley City | 26-Jan @ Grand Forks Central | 26-Feb Vs. Carrington
2-Jan @ Red River High School | 30-Jan Vs. Fargo South | Mar 14-16 State Tournament
8-Jan Vs. Rugby | 1-Feb @ Hillsboro Central Valley

11-Jan Vs. Grafton 1| 6-Feb Vs. Four Winds-MW

f[[/}/[ TSR rrumbing, Heating, & Air conditioners

Scott-Jeff-Eric Klemetsrud owners

o & i ondivioning, e 701-662-4934




DRAYTON-VALLEY-EDINBURG BOYS BASKETBALL

Game Schedule (subject to change)

11-Dec @ Hatton-Northwood | 8-Jan @ Benson County | 30-Jan Vs. Larimore
12-Dec @ North Border | 12-Jan @ St. John | 1-Feb Midway-Minto
15-Dec @ Park River | 16-Jan Vs. LEM | 5-Feb Vs. North Border
18-Dec Vs. Cavalier | 18-Jan @ North Prairie | 8-Feb Vs. Hatton-Northwood
19-Dec @ Grafton | 22-Jan Vs. North Star | 13-Feb Vs. Park River
21-Dec @ Griggs-Midkota | 25-Jan @ Nelson County | 15-Feb Vs. Warwick
4-Jan Vs. Northern Cass 1 26-Jan @ Cavalier

- ENTERPRISES

Precision
Planting

Premier
Dealer

PLANTERDOC.COM

HILLSBORO e DRAYTON

701-636-2119 701-454- 3318
of ¥R M- L




Online Only Auctions
Tom Moore (701) 331-22

MOORE”

“AUCTIONS LLC
Edinburg, ND

Online Bidding Powered By

AuctionTime.com
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Koda Insurance

\ - Z Agency
Midwest” @ Auto = Home » Farm = Business » Crop & Multi-Peril

wicis PROSEED 5 Find out more at kodainsurance.com

Drayton, ND SB255 + 701-454-3317
Cavalier, ND 58220 + 701-922-5883
Walhalla, ND 58282 + 701-350-6665
Stephen, MN 58757 + 218-478-3318

OLSGI il Hoople Farmers Grain Company

————— st Hoople, ND o F
| H q '-l

523 51H 51.- HOOPLE, ho
781-894-6367

HOOPLE FARMERS GRAIN

Hoople, MDD

Fol-B94-61 16 = hfgd@@polarcomm .com

Agronomy Departmeant: 701-B94-61 17
Guy Phelps, Genara | Managor




RAFTON BOYS BASKETBALL '
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Game Schedule (subject to change)
8-Dec Vs. MayPort-CG | 15-Jan Vs. Thief River Falls | 13-Feb Vs. Devils Lake
12-Dec Vs. Northern Cass | 18-Jan @ Carrington | 16-Feb Vs. Central Cass
14-Dec @ Four Winds-MW | 23-Jan Vs. Hillsboro-CV | 21-Feb Vs. Stephen-Argyle
19-Dec @ Oak Grove | 26-Jan @ Kindred | 23-Feb Vs. Carrington
21-Dec Vs. Thompson | 1-Feb Vs. Four Winds-MW | 27-Feb @ Hillsboro-CV
4-Jan Vs. LEM | 3-Feb @ Rugby | Mar 14-16 State
5-Jan @ Bottineau | 8-Feb Thompson
11-Jan @ Devils Lake I 10-Feb @ Shiloh Christian

FILTER CARE, INC.
Hwy. 17 West

Grafton, ND 58237
701-352-3304 /

b ~ napa.graffon@gmail.co / :
\ ="

Arts Way

——

(Glosar)

¥ Bobeat

Heating | Air Conditioning 424 Hill Avenus
Appliances | Gas Fireplaces Grafton, ND 58237

‘BACKED BY WAYNE'S SERVICE™ fed e ROV CROP BOUIPMENT




KITTSON COUNTY CENTRAL BOYS BASKETBALL
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Game Schedule (subject to change)

1-Dec @ Win-E Mac | 4-Jan @ Goodridge-Grygla | 1-Feb @ Sacred Heart High
5-Dec Vs. Northern Freeze | 5-Jan Vs. Lake of the Woods | 2-Feb Vs. Goodridge-Grygla
11-Dec Vs. Sacred Heart | 9-Jan @ Warroad Public School | 6-Feb @ BGMR
12-Dec Vs. Roseau | 12-Jan Vs. BGMR | 8-Feb @ Warren-Alvarado-Oslo
15-Dec @ East Grand Forks | 16-Jan @ Northern Freeze | 13-Feb Vs. Warroad
18-Dec Vs. Warren-Alvarado-Oslo | 19-Jan @ Roseau High School | 15-Feb Vs. Fertile-Beltrami
21-Dec @ Stephen-Argyle | 23-Jan Vs. RLC Basketball | 27-Feb @ Climax-Fisher
2-Jan @ Warren-Alvarado-Oslo 1 26-Jan Vs. Stephen-Argyle 1 1-Mar @ Crookston

Hallock, Minnesota 218-843-3350 + Argyle, Minnesota 218-437-5850

Auto = Home = Farm = Commercial = Life = Health

18000510025 || ... -

844 S Atlantic Ave. Hallock, MN FDIC www.uvbank.net =




LANGDON-EDMORE-MUNICH BOYS BASKETBALL

Game Schedule (subject to change)

11-Dec @ Warwick | 12-Jan Vs. Park River | 1-Feb @ North Star
15-Dec Vs. Hatton-Northwood | 16-Jan @ DVE | 5-Feb @ Rolla
18-Dec @ Northern Cass | 18-Jan Vs. Cavalier | 8-Feb @ NR-Sheyenne
29-Dec @ Larimore | 20-Jan Vs. Midkota | 13-Feb @ St. John
2-Jan @ Cavalier | 22-Jan Vs. Thompson | 15-Feb Vs. Benson County
4-Jan @ Grafton | 26-Jan @ North Border

8-Jan Vs. Nelson County 1 30-Jan Vs. Midway-Minto

KEYSTONE
CHIROPRACTIC

T01+256+2720

www.keystonechirond.com

Dr. Ken Carwile

Doctor of Chiropractic keystonechirond@gmail.com

@“Erm“‘ For Your

bl

4
~ Insurance Needs

o




WESTFIELD=

MERIDIAN
sRenn Tenex

220 Cuype Ave.

UNITED

APTURTLE
MOUNTAIN

COMMUNICATIONS

Langdon * 411 7th Avenue - 800.844.9708
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| \ Crop ¢ Hail » Auto * Home
. - Life « Nursing Home * Renters

.Ieff Mos’rud TIfhn:m*,ir Hetlehred & Ryun Buchmun
256-2253 + 824 3rd Street, Langdon, ND 58249




MIDWAY-MINTO BOYS BASKETBALL 3

e e o Game Schedule

(subject to change)

' oy . > 8-Dec @ Cavalier
i \— : 18-Dec @ Larimore

l f 21-Dec @ MayPort-CG

T vy ke I;“”' : 28-Dec Vs. Park River
12 | E‘I . 3 " 3-Jan Vs. Larimore
.g 'K 4 6-Jan @ Grafton

f 9-Jan Vs. DVE

13-Jan Vs. Cavalier

EEFTRHGS EESTANGS ERSTANGS BTANGS (B5TANCS 14-Jan @ North Prairie
| 16-Jan @ Larimore
| ]123-Jan Vs. Park River

27-Jan @ DVE

30-Jan @ Northern Cass

| |4-Feb @ Warwick

6-Feb @ DVE

10-Feb @ Thompson

16-Feb Vs. Hatton-Northwood

18-Feb @ Park River

21-Feb @ Barnes County North

24-Feb @ Hillsboro-CV

27-Feb Vs. North Border

S fr.fd'e’

Walsh County Mutual

Insurance C()mpany

# Call Brad or Russell Schanillec
._.t'_'.{ xai for your insurance needs.

DAEKOTACAT.COM
SO0 MAIN AVEW, WESTFARGO -(701) 282-8336
MON=FRI: 9AM=-5:30PM - SATURDAY FAM = 1PM - CLOSED SUNDAY




Chuck Lorz, Manager
1500 Hwy. 32 North PO Box 95
Walhalla, ND 58282

Phone: (701) 549-3210
Fax: (701) 549-3481
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(subject to change)
16-Dec @ Richland

22-Dec @ North Star
8-Jan @ LEM
11-Jan Vs. Midway-Minto
13-Jan Vs. North Border
18-Jan @ MayPort-CG
22-Jan Vs. NR-Sheyenne
25-Jan Vs. DVE
26-Jan @ Griggs Midkota
30-Jan Vs. Benson County
1-Feb @ Warwick
3-Feb Vs. PRFL
5-Feb Vs. Hatton-Northwood
8-Feb Vs. St. John
13-Feb Vs. Larimore
15-Feb @ Cavalier | \




NORTH BORDER BOYS BASKETBALL 3
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Game Schedule (subject to change)

9-Dec @ Northern Cass | 13-Jan @ Nelson County | 30-Jan @ St. John
12-Dec Vs. DVE | 16-Jan @ Midway-Minto | 5-Feb @ DVE
15-Dec @ Larimore | 18-Jan Vs. PRFL | 8-Feb Vs. MayPort-CG
19-Dec @ PRFL | 20-Jan @ Hatton-Northwood | 13-Feb Vs. Northstar
4-Jan Vs. Cavalier | 22-Jan @ Cavalier | 15-Feb Vs. Midway-Minto
12-Jan Vs. North Prairie | 26-Jan Vs. Langdon

WALHALLA Ac ServicE. LLC

.ﬁa’ﬁ .H.GH(’.‘DI.TEIM. Sm‘l'ml{i SEEII&CHBIICM
::ra-—ﬂl‘"f—— 10518 Hwy 32 NortH - WaLHALLA

(701) 549-3500 Photo Courtesy Larry Stokke - Picture This Photography

1 Roy IMPLEMENT

1501 HWY 32 NORTH
WALHALLA, ND 58282

(701) 549-3861

ﬁ!mstwad //m //ate/

JOHN DEERE

langdonimp¥com

13




NORTH PRAIRIE BOYS BASKETBALL
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Game Schedule (subject to change)
8-Dec Vs. TGU | 4-Jan
11-Dec Vs. Benson County | 12-Jan
14-16-Dec CNDC Tourney | 18-Jan
22-Dec @ Bottineau | 22-Jan
29-Dec Vs. Bishop Ryan | 25-Jan
30-Dec Vs. St. John | 26-Jan

« o First State Insurance Agenci

SI’]-.L'I.\I.IZI\{: I (_‘I STOMER HI-'.I{‘I.']{_'I-.
LiFe * HEalTH = AuTto = IRA = CropP
FarmownNERS * HOMEOWNERS
Business = Long Term Care
Locarions in Roea & Borriseat

15 Main Ave E = Rowia 114 W 51w Street = Botrineau
701-477-6431 T01-228-2302
1-800-233-1341 1-888-276-1704
Fao: TO1-477-3178 Fax: T01-228-5887

FSI@ UTMA.COM ® FIRSTSTATEINSURANCEAGENCY.COM

Vs. Westhope Newburg

rl'-“l

Vs. North Star

@ Cavalier

@ LEM

Vs. Midway-Minto
@ New Rockford

Vs. St John

@ North Border
Vs. DVE

@ St. John

Vs. PRFL

INVENTORY
IN STOCK.

WIDE
SELECTION
OF PRE-USED

VEHICLES.
L

SERVICE &
PARTS -
CLOSE TO
HOME!

504 Main Ave East » Rolla

unr o 'i'ﬂl-il?? 3124 » MunroMaotorCo.com

MOTOR CO. &=, =77 crevroLer




NORTH STAR BOYS BASKETBALL
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Game Schedule (subject to change)

8-Dec Vs. Benson County | 12-Jan Vs. Cavalier

11-Dec @ New Rockford | 16-Jan @ Park River Vs. LEM
14-Dec @ Warwick | 18-Jan Vs. Midway-Minto Vs. St John
22-Dec Vs. Nelson County | 20-Jan Vs. Carrington @ North Border
29-Dec @ Minot | 22-Jan @ DVE Vs. MayPort-CG
4-6-Jan Ramsey Co. Tourney I 26-Jan @ Central Valley

epz‘}gw PIONEER.

SEED) O P AN Y Brock Mitchell 701-550-9996
ROCK LAKE, ND Brody Cahill 701-550-1627




PARK RIVER-FORDVILLE-LANKIN BOYS BASKETBALL

Game Schedule (subject to change)

8-Dec @ Hatton-Northwood | 12-Jan @ LEM | 1-Feb Vs. St. John
14-Dec @ Cavalier | 16-Jan Vs. North Star | 3-Feb @ Nelson County
15-Dec Vs. DVE | 18-Jan @ North Border | 5-Feb Vs. Larimore
19-Dec Vs. North Border | 22-Jan Vs. Midway-Minto | 8-Feb Vs. Warwick
28-Dec @ Midway-Minto | 26-Jan @ North Prairie | 13-Feb @ DVE
4-6-Jan Ramsey Co. Tourney 1 30-Jan Vs. Cavalier

P a better
p v a r experience
starts here
Voice | Broadband Internet + WiFi
Business Phone Systems | Surveillance & Alarm Systems

Home & Business Wireless Solutions
Extreme IT Network Management Services

.-V
Photo Courtesy Larry Biri - Walsh County Press

£~

Park River
1203 Park Strect East Phone: (701) 284-TG10
PO Box 287 Fax: (701) 2R4-6855
Park River, NID 58270 www. hmrepas.com
701-284-7221 | www.polarcomm.com
With Offices in Park River and Grafion customerservice@polartel.com

16



Firstii®Care |
HEALTH CENTER |

== By » Critical Access Hospital
8% & Rural Health Clinic

il

ﬂhm

* Licensed Professionals
*Close to home

115 Vivian St.

Park River, ND 8270

~ Hospital: 701-284-7500
' Clinic: 701-284-7555

\ www.firstcarehc.com

e
]

701.284.69-;6

www.walshgrainterminal.com

1



CAVALIER GIRLS BASKETBALL '

Game Schedule

(subject to change)

18-Nov @ Griggs-Midkota
28-Nov @ Hatton Northwood
1-Dec Vs. DVE
5-Dec Vs. North Border
7-Dec @ PRFL
12-Dec Vs. Larimore
16-Dec @ LEM
19-Dec Vs. MayPort-CG
21-Dec @ Nelson County
1-Jan @ Midway-Minto
5-Jan @DVE
9-Jan Vs. PRFL
11-Jan @ North Prarie
15-Jan Vs. Midway-Minto

19-Jan Vs. HCV
23-Jan Vs. North Star
25-Jan @ St. John
29-Jan Vs. LEM
1-Feb @ North Border

&

CavaLier EQuIPMENT

13968 HWY 5 WEST
CAVALIER, ND 58220

(701) 265-8468

- ~ JOHN DEERE
FDIC www.uvbank.net

18



l Pembina County Memorial Hospital
Wedgewood Manor
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Q \ Yo Oil Lube & Filter Service
601 MAIN ST WEST, Cavalier, ND

TIRE &E" (701) e65-HE=33

19



Game Schedule (subject to change)

7-Dec @ Bottineau | 4-Jan @ Turtle Mountain | 2-Feb Vs. Hillsboro
14-Dec Vs. Rugby | 16-Jan @ Grafton | 5-Feb Vs. Four Winds-MW
19-Dec @ Four Winds-MW | 19-Jan @ Thompson | 9-Feb @ Central Cass
22-Dec Vs. Valley City | 23-Jan Vs. Carrington | 10-Feb @ Wahpeton
29-Dec Vs. Thompson | 26-Jan Vs. Grand Forks Central | 15-Feb Vs. Grafton
2-Jan @ Red River | 30-Jan @ Valley City

| ':-' 1 'J,F N i; )
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RICH SAGER - AMY LEE - MORGAN FEE

P.O. Box 933 ® 308 a4th Ave NE ® Devils Lake ND 58301

662-2299 @ rscro p@gnn dtc.com
Equal Opportunity Provider

20



DRAYTON-VALLEY-EDINBURG GIRLS BASKETBALL

A "~ ' —\
Photo Courtesy Larry Biri - Walsh County Press

Game Schedule

(subject to change)

1-Dec @ Cavalier
5-Dec Vs. Hillsboro-CV
7-Dec Vs. North Border
12-Dec @ Midway-Minto
14-Dec Vs. Nelson County
15-Dec @ PRFL
19-Dec @ Larimore
2-Jan Vs. North Star
4-Jan @ MayPort-CG
5-Jan Vs. Cavalier
9-Jan Vs. Hillsboro-CV
11-Jan Vs. Midway-Minto
15-Jan @ North Border
19-Jan @ PRFL
23-Jan Vs. St. John
25-Jan @ LEM
27-Jan Vs. Benson County
29-Jan Vs. North Prarie
2-Feb Vs. North Star

CGH

‘... COLUMBIA GRAIN

Larry McCollum
Manoger

Phvone: 701-457-2114

Fouc 701-557.238%

Toll Free: BOD-§58- 3447
Imecollumi@columbiogroin.com
8214 138h Ave. NE

Cryshal, ND 58322

M i
- : L N GRAETOMN

IIIH F

[

lll't H
HOOPLE FARMERS

/

Hn::-.-l—-. [T =]
Fol-B94-61 16 = hfg@@polarcomm .com

Agronomy Department: TOI-BF4-&117
Guy Phelps, Genoral Managor
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Funeral Home

Graftun T01- 152 2121 » FULL SERVICE

GAS & DIESEL

* TIRE SALES

« SERVICE
VEHICLES
WITH OIL
CHANGES AND
LIGHT REPAIRS

740 HILL AVE, GRAFTON

701-352- 2235

Game Schedule

(subject to change)
1-Dec @ Win E Mac School ol th
4-Dec Vs. BGMR - Lancaster i : é
9-Dec @ Goodridge-Grygla \;4 1.__

11-Dec @ Fisher-Climax —_— , ‘ - '
12-Dec @ Red Lake Falls 4 '— ,1-‘-"“““

15-Dec @ East GF Green Wave . ARCH; [ f pEARCAT,
19-Dec Vs. Stephen-Argyle i B ; s

2-Jan @ Warren-Alvarado-Oslo

5-Jan Vs. Lake of the Woods

8-Jan @ Northern Freeze

11-Jan @ Roseau

18-Jan Vs. Warroad Public School

19-Jan Vs. Goodridge-Grygla

22-Jan @ Stephen-Argyle Central

25-Jan @ BGMR

29-Jan Vs. Warren-Alvarado-Oslo

30-Jan Vs. Roseau

1-Feb @ Red Lake Country

5-Feb Vs. East GF Green Wave

9-Feb Vs. Northern Freeze

12-Feb @ Sacred Heart

15-Feb Vs. Fertile-Beltrami

20-Feb Vs. Red Lake Falls . !

22-Feb @ Warroad Public School - - a " y — TR

2



GRAFTON GIRLS BASKETBALL

Game Schedule (subject to change)

28-Nov Vs. Crookston | 9-Jan @ MayPort-CG | 3-Feb @ Rugby
30-Nov @ East Grand Forks | 16-Jan Vs. Devils Lake | 6-Feb Vs. Thompson
1-Dec Vs. Carrington | 18-Jan @ Carrington | 10-Feb @ Shiloh Christian
5-Dec Vs. Stephen-Argyle | 20-Jan Vs. Bottineau | 12-Feb Vs. Central Cass
11-Dec Vs. Four Winds-MW | 22-Jan Vs. Northern Cass | 15-Feb @ Devils Lake
12-Dec @ Hatton-Northwood | 23-Jan Vs. Hillsboro-CV | 14-16-Mar State
19-Dec @ Thompson | 26-Jan @ Kindred

4-Jan Vs. LEM 1 30-Jan @ Four Winds-MW

DOM SWARTT INSHRANCFE AGFNCY INC \T![ﬁrh

I é{ u ! MN 1D

Don Swartz Insurance Agency, Inc.

10 I_"” Ave. Office: (701) 352-0
P.O. Box SEII} Fax: (701) 352-4 usa
dsi __E.dc:nqu-arlzinsuram.:;,.nel * donswartzinsurance.com

GRAFTON AREA

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

GRAFTON MoTOR VEHICLE

432 Hill Avenue Phone 701.352.0781
Grafton, ND 58237 Fax 701.352.3043
www.graftonevents.com e-mail: gracha@polarcomm.com

Find Us On Facebook: Grafton Area Chamber of Commerce / DMV

= . -
Good Luck to All Area Teams!| BEeeX®eVi=SANe (A= (R el NS WAR RS




LANGDON-EDMORE-MUNICH GIRLS BASKETBALL

-

CARDINAL

...........

{DINAL
o

CARDINALS

Game Schedule (subject to change)

27-Nov Vs. Dunseith | 16-Dec Vs. Cavalier | 11-Jan @ North Star
1-Dec Vs. Montpelier | 21-Dec @ Warwick | 15-Jan @ Rolla High School
5-Dec @ Nelson County | 28-Dec @ Our Redeemers | 19-Jan Vs. St. John
8-Dec @ Larimore | 30-Dec @ Thompson | 23-Jan @ PRFL
9-Dec Vs. Central Cass | 4-Jan @ Grafton | 25-Jan Vs. DVE
14-Dec @ Benson County 1 9-Jan @ Midway-Minto 1 29-Jan @ Cavalier
9346 HWY. 1
LANGDON, ND 58249 .
Ag Solutions »
(201) 2363213 Planting Roots.

JOHN DEERE

wd
tor Inn

Langdon Mﬁ

“Your Home Away From Home"
Highway 5 - (701) 256-3600

Nurturing Growth.

Working together
to reach your goals.

. PO

ol

4) cHOICE BANK

210 8th Avenue * Langdon, ND ¢ 701.256.2141
bankwithchoice.com #PeopleFirst
CCCCCCCCCC is a division of Choice Financial Group. Member FDIC.




*2 & 4 "lea Hnsas * Heavy Duty Truck Repair & Overhauls

* Hoses for Pressure Washers * A/C Battery Cable

* Belts - Bearing - Batteries * Hydraulic Hoses Made to Spec

= Rotella - Shell 0il, Filters » Defin 2.5 gallons up to 330 gallon totes

* Parts » Tires for Truck, Tractors, Recreation Cars, SUVs & Pickups
* Order Online @ napa.com

" Eaton Hose Dealer
= A/C * Hydraulic
= Fuel * Power Steering &

BUILT CHRISTIE MOTORS

TOUGH 256-2182 - CHRISTIEMOTORSCOM




FERTILIZER /.|
CHEMICAL % W\
SEED

WE ARE YOUR LOCAL || - TRANSFER PUMPS
HONIDA | vipc0 HEATERS

DEALER:
- GENERATORS . HUSES [AC/FUEL LINE/HYDRAULIC MADE TO SPEC)

- MOWERS ;
- PRESSURE WASHERS BELTS

. AIR COMPRESSORS - 0IL

.
AROUEST. L LLUA L] 10)
AR‘Q'UEST of Langdon
101 97n Avenue East, Laneoon - 701-256-2158




00D LUCK TO NEEYARERYSEORGSET EAWVIS]

“Hometown Banking with Your Neighbors and Friends.”

‘ 816 THIRD STREET
£ “; gﬁ'» LANGDON, ND 58249
L sice 74 ]

FARMERS & MERCHANTS

(701) 256-543

STATE BANK FMBANKLANGDON.COM 15 FDIC

Farmer'’s

Union Oil|
of Langdon

Gas
Fuel
Propane
Seed
Chemical
Fertilizers e
Auto Service Shop ==
Full Convenience Store F‘“"" -

o

Locally Owned Cooperative “

Hwy. 1, Langdon - 256-5531 °




Langdon Prairie | |
HEALTH - J

EA

“tHere When Vou Need Ug!”

LANGDON CLINIC LANGDON HOSPITAL  WALHALLA CLINIC
256-6120 256-6100 °49-2711
901 2ND ST. 901 2ND ST. 3015TH ST.
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Visit us s Online: ﬁpacoop com EE

l[ AGRONOMY SERVFCES FUELJ ProPANE & LUBRICANTS J.
| PropucTs & SERVICES ‘
N

N * Seed Sales & Delivery L. d

* Chemicals Sales & Delivery || , gﬂk ;%EF il:,;&g g::::? od prics 3
| * Fertilizer Sales & Delivery || . propane Fuel Tanks ,
| * Soil Testing | * Forward Contracting 3
| * Crop Scouting | * Keep Full Program -
| * Farm Planning * Bulk Oil i

.7 * Combine Yrefd Data Analysis I Def 2.5 gallons, totes & transfer pumps L

| Hampden & Edmore n
*Service Shop * Tire Sales & Repairs » C-Store h

— —— . . G 1 T e .S R — T S -

! We offer a full line of agronomy services to improve your bottom line. Fq

Contact one of our agronomy professionals today. N
b |

[

-]
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MIDWAY-MINTO GIRLS BASKETBALL

Game Schedule

(subject to change)

28-Nov @ PRFL
30-Nov Vs. Warwick
7-Dec Vs. MayPort-CG
9-Dec @ Griggs County
11-Dec @ Nelson County
12-Dec Vs. DVE
27-Dec Thunder Classic

Northwood
5-Jan @ Cavalier
10-Jan Vs. Larimore
14-Jan @ Benson County
17-Jan @ PRFL
20-Jan Vs. DVE
26-Jan Vs. PRFL
30-Jan Vs. Grafton
31-Jan Vs. Thompson
2-Feb Vs. Nelson County
3-Feb @ Hatton Northwood
7-Feb Vs. Cavalier
9-Feb Vs. HCV
11-Feb @ DVE
13-Feb @ North Border

uu.zvv’n\,}“

i"\.

s &8

AAT "1 “ vV V)
J ARy enn -
O .

Game Schedule (subject to change)

5-Dec Vs. LEM | 2-Jan @ Griggs-Midkota | 26-Jan @ Ellendale
7-Dec @ North Star | 11-Jan @ Warwick | 29-Jan @ Larimore
11-Dec Vs. Midway-Minto | 15-Jan Vs. Hatton-Northwood | 1-Feb @ St. John
14-Dec @ DVE | 19-Jan @ Benson County | 2-Feb Vs. MayPort-CG
16-Dec @ Richland | 20-Jan @ North Border

21-Dec Vs. Cavalier 1 23-Jan Vs. NR-Sheyenne

32



NORTH BORDER GIRLS BASKETBALL '

Game Schedule

(subject to change)
i | 28-Nov @ MayPort-CG
1-Dec Vs. Hillsboro-CV
5-Dec @ Cavalier
7-Dec Vs. DVE
14-Dec Vs. Hatton-Northwood
15-Dec @ Larimore
19-Dec @ PRFL
5-Jan @ LEM
i 9-Jan Vs. St. John
=1 13-Jan Vs. Midway-Minto
] 12-Jan Vs. DVE
] 19-Jan @ North Star
20-Jan Vs. Nelson County
23-Jan @ North Prairie
| 25-Jan @ Midway-Minto
29-Jan Vs. PFRL
gl 1-Feb Vs. Cavalier
2-3-Feb PCEA Tourney

Game Schedule (subject to change)

28-Nov @ Benson County | 5-Jan @ PRFL | 23-Jan Vs. North Border
12-Dec Vs. TGU | 8-Jan Vs. Dunseith | 25-Jan @ Warwick
14-Dec @ St. John | 9-Jan @ North Star | 29-Jan @ DVE
18-Dec Vs. NR-Sheyenne | 11-Jan Vs. Cavalier | 2-Feb Vs. St. John
21-Dec Vs. Bottineau | 15-Jan Vs. LEM

27-Dec @ LaMoure 1 19-Jan @ Midway-Minto




NORTH STAR GIRLS BASKETBALL

5-Dec
11-Dec
14-Dec
18-Dec
2-Jan
6-Jan
9-Jan
11-Jan
15-Jan
19-Jan
23-Jan
25-Jan
29-Jan
2-Feb
3-Feb

Game Schedule

(subject to change)

Vs. NR-Sheyenne
@ Nelson County
Vs. Benson County
Vs. Warwick

@ DVE

@ Harvey

Vs. Cavalier

@ Munich

@ St. John

Vs. NR-Sheyenne
@ Cavalier

Vs. PRFL

@ Midway-Minto
Vs. DVE

Vs. Griggs-Midkota

Photo Courtesy _Lorry Stokke - Picture This Photography

412 Main St. » Cando
(701) 968-3531

I v = .: B
g 5 -h “f
sCooperat me
C G|1:|W|ng Valuc Together

* Dungeith *

Rock Lake * Rolefie * Rolla = Bmﬂy w,ue-g
1-800-450-3263 i
legacy-cooperative.com 55



PARK RIVER-FORDVILLE-LANKIN GIRLS BASKETBALL

Tk i

Game Schedule (subject to change)

28-Nov Vs. Midway-Minto | 19-Dec Vs. North Border | 19-Jan @ DVE
30-Nov Inv. @ Devils Lake | 2-Jan Vs. MayPort-CG | 23-Jan Vs. LEM
7-Dec Vs. Cavalier | 5-dan Vs. North Prairie | 25-Jan @ North Star
8-Dec @ Hatton-Northwood | 9-Jan @ Cavalier | 29-Jan @ North Border
12-Dec Vs. Hillsboro CV | 11-Jan @ St. John | 2-Feb @ Midway-Minto
15-Dec Vs. DVE 1 15-Jan

@ Hillsboro-CV

Y -

Supporting You First ‘&

Bank with your neighbors, because what's
most important is often closest to home.

* 8

FIRSTUNITED =
Bank .~

Member
Putting You First FDIC

www.firstunitedonline.com




DEVILS LAKE BOYS HOCKEY

Game SChEdUIE (subject to change)

17-Nov @ Jamestown | 16-Dec @ Fargo South | 19-Jan Vs. Red River
28-Nov Vs. Grafton | 19-Dec @ Sheyenne | 23-Jan @ Fargo Davies
30-Nov Vs. West Fargo | 21-Dec Vs. MayPort-CG | 25-Jan @ Grand Forks Central
2-Dec Vs. Mandan | 2-Jan Vs. Grand Forks Central | 30-Jan Vs. Fargo South
5-Dec @ Red River | 5-Jan Vs. Fargo North | 1-Feb Vs. Sheyenne
8-Dec Vs. Fargo Davies | 11-Jan @ Grafton | 6-Feb Fargo North
12-Dec @ Minot | 16-Jan @ West Fargo | 13-Feb Regionals Start

+ Baseball / S

ERRELLS

SPORTS CENTER

415 4th St. SE « Devils Lake, ND

701-662-8133

gerrellssportscenter.com

UNDER ARMOUR.

T
* Wrestli
* Inline E ates

1004 South Washington + Grand Forks, ND

701-775-0553

hockeyworldgrandforks.com




DEVILS LAKE GIRLS HOCKEY '

21-Nov
28-Nov
1-Dec
2-Dec
8-Dec
9-Dec
12-Dec
15-Dec

@ West Fargo
@ Grand Forks
Vs. Minot

Vs. Williston

@ Mandan

@ Dickinson

Vs. Fargo Davies
Vs. Fargo North

Game Schedule (subject to change)

19-Dec
28-Dec
29-Dec
11-Jan
13-Jan
19-Jan
20-Jan
26-Jan

Vs. Jamestown

@ Bismark Century
@ Bismark Legacy
Vs. WFPS

@ Fargo Davies

@ Minot

@ Williston

Vs. Mandan

Vs. Dickinson

@ Fargo North-South
@ East Grand Forks
Vs. Grand Forks

@ Jamestown

Vs. Bismark Legacy
Vs. Bismark Century

KITTSON COUNTY CENTRAL BOYS HOCKEY '

RIS,
ography

24-Nov
25-Nov
28-Nov
30-Nov
9-Dec

12-Dec
15-Dec
16-Dec

Vs. Ely

Vs. Ely

Vs. Crookston

@ MayPort-CG

Vs. Wahpeton-BR Coop
@ Red Lake Falls

@ Lake of The Woods
@ International Falls

Game Schedule (subject to change)

21-Dec
2-Jan
4-Jan
6-Jan
9-Jan
12-Jan
16-Jan
20-Jan

Vs. Grafton

@ Grafton

Vs. Bagley

Vs. Park Rapids Arena
Vs. Red Lake Falls

@ Wahpeton-BR Coop
Vs. Thief River Falls
Vs. MayPort-CG

23-Jan
25-Jan
1-Feb
9-Feb
10-Feb
13-Feb

@ Crookston

Vs. Lake of The Woods
Vs. International Falls
@ Wadena-Deer Creek
@ Park Rapids

@ Bagley

31



GRAFTON-PARK RIVER HOCKEY

Pho’ro Cour’resy Twe ’ren’s Pho’rogrophy

Game SChEdUlE (subject to change)

21-Nov Vs. MayPort-CG | 16-Dec Vs. Bottineau | 19-Jan Vs. Bagley-Fosston
28-Nov @ Devils Lake | 19-Dec Vs. Crookston | 23-Jan @ West Fargo Sheyenne
30-Nov Vs. Fargo South | 2-Jan Vs. Kittson | 25-Jan @ Grand Forks Red River
5-Dec @ West Fargo | 9-Jan @ MayPort-CG | 30-Jan @ Fargo North
7-Dec  Vs. West Fargo Sheyenne | 11-Jan Vs. Devils Lake | 1-Feb Vs. Fargo Davies
8-Dec @ Kittson County Central | 16-Jan @ Fargo South | 2-Feb @ Red Lake Falls
14-Dec Vs. Fargo North | 18-Jan Vs. West Fargo | 6-Feb Vs. Grand Forks Central

_ ——— = ..
PARK RIVER m "HOUTCOOPER

IMPLEMENT IMPLEMENT : . IMPLEMENT

ETTR AL A L

AGI=

WESTFIELD ALTGZ- lIBrantlt Farming l.h({-&. Jime: a*& “Honna  [fjHusgvama

</ Zs; ROWSE SSUNMERS SFYerssmne wiwiLrich

~ Park River {'ﬂl:l.] 2“—‘31‘ Ihlll (703) 41'1'-3115 Cando ﬂ'ﬂl‘.} maz:u.

"\ parkriverimplement.com




Photo Courtesy Lorry B|r| Wolsh Coun’ry Press

[ ]MR Hlll'tt Mortenson & R‘fgh.

Cartified Public Accountants

Grafton
A5 West tth St Phone: (701} 352-2285
Cralton, NI 58237 www. hmrepas.com

With Offices in Park River and Grafton

303 Briggs Ave. S.
Park River, ND 58270
dundeemutual.com

(T4 MUTUAL

INSURANCE COMPANY

GRINN@
(

&

NUTU
4
<

— €
m
I
6 »
L
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Randy & Diana Hahn
Locally Owned

107 3rd St. West
PO Box 54
Park River, ND 58270

Sports Physical

y

MEDICAL CENTER

Opfered Monday- 7riday

o Annual child wellness exams are covered by
insurance AND include the NDHSAA required

« Please bring completed/signed NDHSAA forms
o FREE cooling towel with sports physical
e Call our Grafton or Park River clinic to schedule

CiUnit

Grafton Family Clinic | 164 W 13th St | Grafton | 701-352-2000

Park River Family Clinic | 503 Park St W B | Park River | 701-284-6663




LANGDON BLADES JR. GOLD ={0) ¢ HOCKEY

Game Schedule

(subject to change)

8-Dec @ Mayport JV
29-Dec Moorehead Tournament
6-Jan @ Grand Forks Stallions
7-Jan @ Fargo
12-Jan Vs. Crosby
13-Jan Vs. Watford City
14-Jan Vs. Richland
20-Jan Vs. Northwood
21-Jan Vs. Minot
2-Feb @ Crosby
3-Feb @ Richland
4-Feb @ Watford City
9-Feb Vs. Grand Forks
10-Feb @ Northwood
11-Feb Vs. Fargo
17-Feb @ Minot
18-Feb @ Minot
29-Feb State Tournament

Game Schedule

(subject to change)

2-Dec Vs. Manitou
9-Dec Vs. West Fargo
10-Dec Vs. Grand Forks
16-Dec Vs. Crosby
29-Dec @ Hazen
30-Dec @ Mandan
13-Jan Vs. Watford City
14-Jan Vs. Richland
19-Jan @ Mandan
20-Jan @ Hazen
26-28-Jan West Fargo Jamboree
2-Feb @ Crosby
3-Feb @ Richland
4-Feb @ Watford City
10-Feb Vs. Bismark
11-Feb Vs. Bottineau
16-Feb @ Bottineau
17-Feb @ West Fargo
18-Feb @ Grand Forks 2
1-Mar State Tournament e
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GRAFTON WRESTLING

Match Schedule
(subject to change)
30-Nov Duals @ Legacy
High School
1-2-Dec Velva Tourney
8-9-Dec Rapid City
Tourney
16-Dec Devils Lake Tourney
22-Dec  Triad @ Bismark St. Mary’s
5-6-Jan Bismark Tourney
9-Jan Triad @ Dickinson
12-13-Jan Ruby Tourney
16-Jan  Duals @ Turtle Mountain
20-Jan Killdeer Tourney
25-Jan Triad @ Bismarck
High School
3-Feb Triad @ Williston
10-Feb Regionals
15-Feb State

Kutz & O’Brien Inc.

Plumbing, Heating, & Air Conditioning

630 Hill Ave.
Grafton, ND 58237

(701) 352-2630

-
kando@midconetwork.com

NORTHERN STATES
INSURANCE SERVICES LLC

845 Hill Avenue
Grafton, ND 58237
819 Hill Avenue = Grafton, ND 58237

(701) 352-2038 = Toll Free (B877) 295-7005
(701) 360-0224

203 Hill Ave., Grafton, ND 58237
?01-352 2384

)|



DEVILS LAKE BOYS VARSITY WRESTLING '

Match Schedule (subject to change)
17-Nov @ Jamestown | 19-Dec Quad @ Hillsboro | 25-dJan Tri @ Grand Forks Central
21-Nov Dual @ Valley City | 21-Dec Dual Vs. Sheyenne | 27-Jan Larimore Tourney
12/1 t0 12/2 Bismark Tourney | 5-6-Jan Bismark Tourney | 1-Feb Dual Vs. Fargo South
7-Dec Vs. Fargo North | 13-Jan Dual @Jamestown | 10-Feb Fargo Davies Tourney
12-Dec @ West Fargo | 18-Jan Dual Vs. Red River
16-Dec Devils Lake Tourney | 19-20-Jan Fargo Tourney
Match Schedule 4
(subject to change)
18-Nov Minot Tourney
21-Nov @ Valley City
1-2-Dec Bismark Tourney
9-Dec Carrington Tourney
16-Dec Devils Lake Tourney
5-6-Jan Bismark Tourney
13-Jan Minot Tourney
18-Jan @ Red River
20-Jan Rugby Tourney
1-Feb Dual Vs. FPS

(Davies/North/South)
15-17-Feb State Tourney

@ Fargo
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PEMBINA COUNTY NORTH GIRLS WRESTUING

4 )
, \
: » _‘1" ==
ﬁ Photo Courtesy Tweten’s Photography

\ - 4 s ] L LY A 'j 'lr
Match Schedule (subject to change)

30-November Triad @ Walhalla | 22-Dec Quad @ Grand Forks | 23-Jan Quad @ Harvey
1-2-Dec Legacy Tourney | 5-Jan Bismarck Rotary | 27-Jan Casselton Tourney
5-6-Dec Bismark Tourney | 11-Jan Dual @ Cavalier | 2-Feb Dual Regionals
8-Dec Dual @ Carrington | 13-Jan Minot Tourney | 9-Feb Indivduals Regionals
15-Dec Valley City Tourney | 16-Jan Triad @ Rolla | 15-Feb State
16-Dec South Border Brawl | 20-Jan Lisbon Tourney

PEMBINA COUNTY NORTH BOYS WRESTLING

Match Schedule

(subject to change)

21-Nov @ Grafton
21-Nov @ Lisbon
30-Nov Triad @ Walhalla
1-Dec Hillsboro-CV Tourney
8-Dec Dual @ Carrington
9-Dec Carrington Tourney
15-Dec Triangular @ Grafton
16-Dec Grafton Tourney
19-Dec Quad @ Hillsboro
5-Jan Central Cass Tourney
11-Jan Dual @ Cavalier
12-Jan Rugby Tourney
16-Jan Triangular @ Rolla
19-Jan Storhaug Tourney
23-Jan Quad @ Harvey
27-Jan @ Larimore Inv.
3-Feb Regionals
10-Feb State

a3



NORTHERN LIGHTS WRESTLING "

Match Schedule (subject to change)

30-Nov  Triad Vs. HVC & Grafton | 22-Dec DLB Tournament | 26-27-Jan East/West Tourney
1-2-Dec Velva Tourney | 4-Jan Quad @ Larimore | 3-Feb SE Sub-Region
7-Dec Quad @ Rugby | 5-6-Jan Central Cass Tourney Individuals Tourney
8-Dec Kenmare Tournament | 12-13-Jan Rugby Tourney | 10-Feb East Region Indiv. Tourney
14-Dec Triad @ DLB | 16-Jan Triad @ St. John | 15-17-Feb State Tourney
15-16-Dec Linton Tourney | 19-Jan Quad Vs. Rolla

About Simmons Multimedia

Jake Kulland has been a fixture in broadcasting of area high school athletics
on KNDK for nearly 3 decades! In addition to radio play-by-play Jake also
writes about high school sports each week in the pages of The Borderland
Press. Jake is also a recipient of the NSMA Sportscaster of The Year award.

Sean Ford like the rest of our play-by-play team travels hundreds of miles
each year providing listeners with coverage of their favorite hometown
teams on KXPO. When he's not following one of the local teams you'll find
Sean geftting in a round of golf at one of the local golf courses.

Mike Allen has been a main stay on KXPO for many years. Now Mike finds
himself calling basketball games that his grandkids are playing inl Mike is
also our KXPO News Director and when not at the radio station, he helps his
1 son-in-law with the family’s bee farm.

1080/ FM %7 mu AM 1939 FM
A K. TR

Mike Allen
a3




' Unique l‘“” A
operations {Za¥s
need unique
solutions.

Ag-focused solutions to fit any size farm, ranch, or
agribusiness. Get the customized financing you
need by contacting your local AgCountry office.

Hallock, MN | 218-843-3627

Cavalier, ND | 701-265-8423

Devils Lake, ND | 701-662-5356 H |||’
|

Grafton, ND | 701-352-1651
Langdon, ND | 701-256-2553

AgCountry.com

% AgCountry
e44§<?I-'emg Credit Servic!
FOCUSED ON AG. FOCUSED ON YOU.
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